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Most of the companies that traded recorded an Bahrain Index (Points) (e gyl iy
increase in their stock prices during the month — =He
of February. The index closed at 2332.64 points, a 2332.64
increase of 7.56 points, or 0.33% compared to last 2300
month’s closing index.
—2200

In addition, the volume and value of shares traded,
and the number of transactions executed decreased 100
totaling to 20.34 million shares, BD | I.17 million and
997 transactions respectively. 00
Out of the 44 companies listed on the Exchange, oo
29 traded, representing 65.9%, of which 5 companies
were in the commercial banks sector; 7 in the
investment sector, 4 in the insurance sector, 7 in —j1800
the services sector, | in the industrial sector; 4 in the
hotel and tourism sector; and | in the non-Bahraini 700
companies sector. A total of |5 companies posted
an increase in their closing prices and 4 companies

suffered a decrease, with the rest maintaining their
previous closing prices.

www.bahrainstock.com



BSE News Headlines 9l L] oglic

Other announcements of cash dividends and bonus shares by listed
companies are summarized in the table below.
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(ST Bonus Shares
Trafco [2.5%
Bahrain Duty Free 20%

Bahrain Car Park

Bahrain Flour Mills

Bahrain Hotels 10%
National Hotels

BASREC

Bahrain Cinema 15%

Bahrain Islamic Bank

* The Bank of Bahrain and Kuwait announced a net profit of BD23.3m
for the year 2003,a 16.5% increase in comparison with the previous
year. The board has recommended a dividend of BD0.030 per share
for the year.

* United Gulf Bank recorded a net profit of US$36.2m or an EPS of
US$0.47 for FY03.The BoD recommended a DPS of US$0.035.

* Bahrain Commercial Facilities (BCFC) announced an 18.3% increase
in its net profit, which amounted to BD5.685m. The company also
announced a 5 fils increase in its DPS to BD0.035 per share. National
Motor Company (NMC), the 100% wholly owned subsidiary of
BCFC, announced plans to open its new BD5m showroom in Sitra
next month. NMC is the dealer for Honda, Chevrolet, GMC, Cadillac
and Hammer brands in Bahrain.

* Arab Insurance Group announced a net profit of US$7.6m for
the year 2003, bouncing back into the black after four years of
consecutive loss-making years.

* Arab Banking Corporation announced that it had made a net profit
of US$120m in 2003 after a loss of US$4Im in 2002.

* On February 25,2004 the Eighth Issue of the Islamic Government
Leasing Sukuk was listed on the BSE with a value of US$50m.

* On February 12,2004 the First Iran Fund was delisted, from the BSE,
on the request of the Issue Manager.
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Market Activity
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Arab Banking Corporation

Gulf Finance House

Bahrain Telecommunications CO.
Bank of Bahrain and Kuwait

Ahli United Bank
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Trading Summary - By Company SILS pmald = Jolaldl yasulo
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Cempanyliiais chw CIc{sing P/E - Price to Dividend

TSRS eme m DM SOOMe norey U,
National Bank of Bahrain 0.809 0.806 0.808 0.003 1623 4.33% 220 13.53% 70.31% ool pay el
Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait 0.553 0.535 0553 0011 13.50 542% 221 16.39% 72.68% gl oyl el
Ahli United Bank ($) 0.590 0570 0.580 2525 3.97% 1.82 7.19% 69.57% ($) sl LaX Lol
Bahraini Islamic Bank 0272 0.264 0.269 0.005 25.11 3.72% 1.55 6.16% 93.33% X oy Il el
The Bahraini Saudi Bank 0.148 0.140 0.145 0.005 NM 1.04 NM [CIYE X | RN JUTH |
Commercial Banks Sector 18.51 3.79% 1.94 10.70% 70.09% Ayl gindl glind
Gulf Monetary Group 0.035 NM 0.46 NM Jlell 4] degadl
Arab Banking Corporation ($) 16.900 14.500 16.900 1.900 14.08 1.07 7.57% ($) dutpnllan ol d il
United Gulf Bank 0.262 0.262 0.262 57.67 264 4.57% sl ol d el
Bahrain International Bank 0.039 NM gl oyl el
Investcorp Bank ($) 1500.000 15.97 333% I.14 7.14% 53.24% $) wyeSanasl
Bahrain & Middle East Bank 0.022 0.021 0.021 0.001 NM 047 NM L g X) 8yl g eyl el
Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co. 0.674 0.650 0.655 -0015 1152 4.58% 244 21.14% 60.86%  dyyloall wigansll oy 31 4SS
United Gulf Industries Co. 0.073 0.073 0.073 NM 0.78 NM riailldasal) dio 14 4S,
Taib Bank ($) 0.890 NM 073 NM ($) coubo by
Shamil Bank of Bahrain ($) 1.710 2792 1.05% 1.55 5.55% 81.20% $) Jolsisdl oyl By
Estrad Investment Co. 0.895 0.875 0.890 0014 2742 4.49% 1.76 6.43% 120.86%  josiasll g olpus I duidog I 45, I
Gulf Finance House ($) 1,450 1.230 1.250 -0.250 29.95 4.52% 4.85 16.20% 65.89% ol hgasll e
Investment Sector 21.90 1.63% 1.34 7.66% 33.08% sleiiw¥l glhad
Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co. 0.450 0.450 0.450 18.65 3.89% 1.67 8.95% 72.51% eolill dg I d iy s I &S, )
Al-Ahlia Insurance Co. 0.360 0.350 0.355 16.80 2.82% 243 14.49% 43.02% Lla¥l yeolsll 45, %
Arab International Insurance Co. 0.080 NM 0.87 NM oealall adondl dyyell 4, &)
Takaful Insurance Co. 0252 83.56 235 2.82% adgall Jol<slas, &
Arab Insurance Group ($) 0.620 0.600 0.610 0010 NM 0.78 NM ($) eolill dpyell dcgadl
Bahrain National Holding Co. 0.340 0.338 0.340 0010 1647 441% 1.61 9.77% 70.27% dnslall dvidagll oyl 45,8
Insurance Sector 19.83 2.17% 1.27 9.06% 37.48% el glad
Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng. Co. 1.200 1.045 1.200 0.250 15.34 3.75% 091 5.90% 57.54% S """':"_J‘lfs:"”
Bahrain Cinema Co. 0.636 0.636 0.636 1526 4.72% 1.42 9.29% 68.35% Lol ooyl 45)_.3
General Trading & Food Process. Co. 0.420 0.409 0419 0012 18.98 3.82% 191 10.07% 70.89% a,3e¥| dcling byloall dolell 45, &l
Bahrain Maritime & Mercn. Int. Co 1.015 0.928 1.015 0.089 7.99 4.93% 346 4331% 38.19% aJgall a)lnsll g dsMall oyl 45, &
Bahrain Telecommunications Co. 0.685 0.634 0.634 -0.041 10.45 7.10% 223 21.38% 74.18% (5SLs) XL oy I AS) 0
Bahrain Car Parks Co. 0.180 0.180 0.180 1777 5.56% 1.30 7.33% 97.30% Sl cadlad oyl 45,5
Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex I.100 1.000 1.100 0.100 15.13 3.64% 247 16.33% 25.01% 8,41 3lg M oyl gano 45,4
Services Sector 10.56 6.54% 2.21 20.96% 69.58% Sloadf glhad
Bahrain Flour Mills Co. 0310 0310 0310 36.32 4.84% 0.68 1.88% 175.73% Gedadl gl oy J1AS,
Delmon Poultry Co. 0.300 9.10 5.00% 0.86 9.45% 45.48% o>loald eds 4,6
Industrial Sector 13.39 4.93% 0.77 5.78% 101.18% dcliuall glhad
Bahrain Hotels Co. 0452 0416 0452 0.040 16.30 4.42% 1.77 10.88% 65.57% o) @alid 45,
National Hotels Co. 0.180 0.180 0.180 12.83 4.44% 0.68 5.30% 56.45% byl galiall 4, &
Bahrain Tourism Co. 0.196 0.192 0.193 0.003 15.66 5.18% 0.86 551% 75.18% dslowll s Jlas, &
Bahrain Family Leisure Co. 0.095 0.095 0.095 NM 1.0l NM Shlellaoslldne, » 01 4<, &l
Hotel & Tourism Sector 15.18 4.05% 1.1 7.35% 61.98% dbodl g Gsliadl gLad
Al Khaleej Development Co. I.12 12.01 1.25 10.44% reoeill m 3] a5, 6
Securities & Investment Co. - - 371% 70.62% Lotz wXl g al 3he¥] 4S, s
United Paper Industries - - 3229% 23.02% Gl deliad sasall A5, )
Closed Company Sector 12.01 0.37 8.17% 27.84% Alaall oLS il glad
BankMuscat 3220 7.04 4.56% 1.05 14.94% 32.10% hawacly
International Investment Group 0.404 NM 353 NM SletraMI adgadl degad
International Investor 4 g NM Aol patianll
Sudan Telecommunications Co. ($) 17.500 727 1.72% 1.36 18.72% 33.10% ($) XL duliganll 4S5, &1
Qatar Telecom ($) 42910 16.32 1.59% 6.67 40.89% 69.02% ($) Jad oXLas!
ggf:;’;;‘?g;% 5 52 52 52 -0.080 1023 1,58 15.47% (£6pub) dasatll aamcll 45, 411
Non-Bahraini Co Sector 13.07 4.09% 3.13 27.11% 59.03% Ayl el SIS, £ Uad
* Change Compared To Last Month's Closing, bl gl JLadl Lo wly aplae poull *
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Monthly Trading Activity

Company Name

Sldsall sae
No. of
Transactions
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National Bank of Bahrain

Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait

Ahli United Bank

Bahrain Islamic Bank

The Bahraini Saudi Bank
Commercial Banks Sector
Gulf Monetary Group

Arab Banking Corporation
United Gulf Bank

Bahrain International Bank
Investcorp Bank

Bahrain Middle East Bank

Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co.
United Gulf Industries Co.

Taib Bank

Shamil Bank of Bahrain

Esterad Investment Co.

Gulf Finance House
Investment Sector

Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co.
Al-Ahlia Insurance Co.

Arab International Insurance Co.
Takaful International Co.

Arab Insurance Group (Arig)
Bahrain National Holding Co.
Insurance Sector

Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng. Co.
Bahrain Cinema Co.

General Trading & Food Proc. Co.

Bahrain Maritime & Mercantile Intl. Co.

Bahrain Telecommunications Co.
Bahrain Car Parks Co.

Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex
Services Sector

Bahrain Flour Mills Co.
Delmon Poultry Co.
Industrial Sector

Bahrain Hotels Co.

National Hotels Co.

Bahrain Tourism Co.

Bahrain Family Leisure Co.
Hotel & Tourism Sector
Al Khaleej Development Co.
Securities & Investment Co.
United Paper Industries
Closed Company Sector
BankMuscat

International Investment Group
International Investor

Sudan Telecommunications s Co.
Qatar Telecom

United Finance Company (SAOG)

Total Non-Bahraini Co Sectors 1,960.400

Investcorp Preffered Shares

452,955.097
1,367,593.998
1,129,277.853

244,553.800

113,956.000
3,308,336.748

2,419,393764
2,490.744

5,043.290
219,588.290
4,710.000

217,583.449
1,934,438.811
4,803,248.058
33210
13,828.850

111014795
55,249.850
180,126.705
42,892.525
958,500
84,319,955
682,780.458
1,713,545.193
1,960,000
142,231,000
2,668,687.631
1,125.000

1,125.000
91,494,000
259.760
107,410,072
4067.000
203,230.832

0.000

1,960.400

0.000

4.06%
12.25%
10.11%

2.19%

1.029%
29.63%
0.00%
21.67%
0.02%
0.000%
0.00%
0.05%
1.97%

0.04%

0.00%

0.00%

1.95%
17.32%
43.01%

0.00%

0.12%

0.00%

0.00%

0.99%

0.49%
1.61%

0.38%

0.01%

0.76%

6.11%
15.35%

0.02%

1.27%
23.90%

0.01%

0.00%
0.01%

0.82%
0.002%

0.96%

0.04%
1.82%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%

0.00%

561,167
2,521,132
5,169,012

913,800

782,500

9,947,611

420,283
10,554

241,958
333,000
70,000

245,843
3,953,909
5,275,547
8l

39,255

476,871
162,825
679,032
37614
1,500
203,666
699,119
2528964
11,000
139,831
3,621,694
3750

3,750
209,650
1,528
555,704
43,000
809,882
0

1,000

276%
12.40%
2541%
4.49%
3.85%
48.91%
0.00%
2.07%
0.05%
0.00%
0.00%
1.19%
1.64%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%
1.21%
19.44%
25.94%
0.00%
0.19%
0.00%
0.00%
2.34%
0.80%
3.34%
0.18%
0.01%
1.00%
344%
12.43%
0.05%
0.69%
17.81%
0.02%
0.00%
0.02%
1.03%
0.008%
273%
021%
3.98%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.005%

0.00%
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112

31
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33
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Market Capitalisation (BD) (Las) dudgnisd| dgud

Market Capitalisation

Company Name (G1Y)) e
Total ggod! %
National Bank of Bahrain 363,600,000 8.73% ool pop Il el
Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait 314,691,563 7.56% gy ooyl clis
Ahli United Bank 568,516,000 13.66% asall glm‘XI el
Bahrain Islamic Bank 61,870,000 1.49% oM X oy Il ey
The Bahraini Saudi Bank 29,000,000 0.70% ozl Gy dlele )
Commercial Banks Sector 1,337,677,563 32.14% dyylonidl Jgidl glind
Gulf Monetary Group 11,200,000 0.27% Jell & 3 degadl
Arab Banking Corporation 637,130,000 1531% dvdpnlldn, el Al
Bahrain International Bank 209,600,000 5.04% el oyl el
United Gulf Bank 156,000 0.004% sl g ldf el
Investcorp Bank 452,400,000 10.87% oySmzas) el
Bahrain Middle East Bank 7,627,992 0.18% Lo gl gyally oyl i
Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co. 65,500,000 1.57% Ayl @Mgasld oy I 4SS, &
United Gulf Industries Co. 9,166,509 0.22% prianll dasal) A 4145, &)
Taib Bank 34,195,875 0.82% b el
Shamil Bank of Bahrain 148,274,100 3.56% Joliadl oyl épn
Esterad Investment Company 64,614,000 1.55% Lot ¥ sl 4S5
Gulf Finance House 192,784,091 4.63% o3 Juganll e
Investment Sector 1,832,648,567 44.03% sleiiw¥ glhad
Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co. 22,500,000 0.54% oeolill &g Sl duiy w1 &S, &l
Al-Ahlia Insurance Co. 9,372,000 0.23% ala¥] pealsll 45,8
Arab International Insurance Co. 3,122,396 0.08% olell &g dpyell &S, &)
Takaful International Co. 12,600,000 0.30% adendl ol A<, 6
Arab Insurance Group (Arig) 34,495,500 0.83% eolill vy ol degadl
Bahrain National Holding Co. 31,790,000 0.76% dunlall dulagd) oy 4S5
Insurance Sector 113,879,896 2.74% m.ah.ll &Lhi
Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng.  Co. 9,600,000 0.23% dswniglly yawdl roliast gyl 45,5
Bahrain Cinema Co. 12,708,906 031% Lol oy I 4, 6
General Trading & Food Proc. Co. 18,822,004 0.45% 4,38 deling 8ylill dolell 45, G
Bahrain Maritime & Mercantile Intl. Co. 72,952,110 1.75% Adgadl a)loadly dxMall oyl 45, &
Bahrain Telecommunications Co. 634,000,000 15.23% (oSLy) XM oy 11 S,
Bahrain Car Parks Co. 12,657,101 0.30% ol cadlgl oyl aS, &
Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex 24,200,000 0.58% 841 3loswMI oyl gano 45,4
Services Sector 784,940,121 18.86% Slead glhad
Bahrain Flour Mills Co. 6,665,000 0.16% Gebadl pollh o S,
Delmon Poultry Co. 8,922,144 021% o>loadd oeds 4,6
Industrial Sector 15,587,144 0.37% dcliallglhad
Bahrain Hotels Co. 42,184,835 1.019% ool @alie A5,
National Hotels Co. 18,000,000 0.43% dubgdl galiall 45, %
Bahrain Tourism Co. 13,896,000 0.33% aslowll s J14S, %
Bahrain Family Leisure Co. 3,800,000 0.09% Shlellaroyslla,i, s Il aS,
Hotel & Tourism Sector 77,880,835 1.87% d>Lowdl g 3;L..4Jl glhad
Al Khaleej Development Co. 8,444,800 100.00% ozl 4 45)_m
Securities & Investment Co. - - HletzwXl g aU 3leX) 4S,
United Paper Industries S = dclinl sl 4,
Closed Company Sector 8,444,800 100.00% ALaall SLS il glad o
BankMuscat 157,900,686 7.49% .‘a.a_:a.\.a e
International Investment Group 88,653,760 4.21% Hhetiwd ddgnl degad
International Investor 0 0.00% Aol poisnll
Sudan Telecommunications Co. 230,849,332 10.96% ¥l duhe ]l 45, &)
Qatar Telecom 1,617,707,000 76.78% rad wXlas
United Finance Company (SAOG) 11,762,400 0.56% (&.8p0b) gl Basall 4, )
Lt o513

Investcorp Preffered Shares 79,170,000 100.00% Sliall Cye<awsif g gl

Total Prefered Shares Sector 79,170,000 100.00% 8)Liads p.g.m‘xl &th e
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Issue Manager

Fund Name

NAV

Type

Objectives

Islamic Development Bank Unit Investment Fund $1.0199 Open Best possible returns
SICO Funds Company EC SICO Selected Securities BHD 0.1408  Open M/T to /T capital appreciation
. To achieve capital appreciation while at
SICO Funds Company EC SICO Assured International $0.97 Closed the same time offering a protection on
Fund (SAIF) .
the downside risk
MAN - AHLI Investrent Bank E.C. MAN-AHLI Guaranteed 360 $156467  Open M/T growth reflected in the value of the
EC. Bonds
MAN - AHLI Investment Bank E.C. ?éN'AH"' Prisma Guaranteed $156574  Open M/T capital appreciation
MAN - AHLI Investrent Bank E.C. MAN - AHLI Guaranteed 220 $1427.45 O M/T growth reflected in the value of the
plus E.C. Bonds
Attain the highest total return consistent
TAIB Bank E.C. Everst Fund $21.52  Open with Prudent risk
Seeks to maximize capital appreciation
. from investing globally in public companies
TAIB Bank E.C. American Explorer Fund, Ltd $100.08 Open i e e e ersy seeor g Sl
Investment Managers or other funds
Taib Healthsciences Fund (Prev. . L
TAIB Bank E.C. Emed fund) $84.29 Open L/T capital appreciation
TAIB Bank E.C. Taib Crescent Global Fund $7830  Open Attain capital appreciation
TAIB Bank E.C. Taib Rocky Mountain Fund $106.39 Open L/T capital appreciation
TAIB Bank E.C. Taib Thames Fund $86.91 Open L/T capital appreciation
TAIB Bank E.C. Taib Technology Growth Fund $33.56  Open UT capital appreciation
TAIB Bank E.C. Taib Currency Fund $107.95 Open Long-term capital appreciation
TAIB Bank E.C. Taib Income Fund $12198  Open To earn eteady income
Banque Nationale De Paris Caravan Fund $1,240.15 Open High long term total return
First Arabian Equity 2000 Fund First Arabian Equity 2000 Fund $16.75 Open L/T capital growth
To track closely the MSCI world free
Gulf International Bank Global Equity Fund S293] | Oy |MeF<In LS el mveielng imisms:
in companies primarily associated with
industries dealing in non-islamic sectors
. Co To generate investment returns in excess
Gulf International Bank Enhanced Liquidity Fund $100.34  Open of one month US dollar LIBOR plus 0.25%
Gulf International Bank Emerging Market Bond Fund $878.23 Open IPeSiate hlg.h o E LR s
the benchmark index
: Falcon US Dollar High To achieve a high total return relative
Gulf International Banic Yield Fund $107.82 Open relative to the benchmark index
To generate income in excess of its
Gulf International Bank High Yield Defensive Fund $881.36  Open bevnchmark with ||m|tedlvo|at|||ty of
principal through an actively managed
portfolio of high yield securities
Gulf International Bank Falcon US Long/ Short Equity $11891 O To seek tolachleve cgngstent monthly and
Fund. annual capital appreciation
Gulf International Bank Falcon Relative Value Fund. $18220  Open To seek to generate a rate of return in
excess of LIBOR.
Gulfinvest Fund International KSC Trust Capital Guaranteed BHD 1.199  Closed
GCC Fund
; Trust Capital Guaranteed GCC To seek long-term capital appreciation
Gulfinvest Fund International (5 with Minimum Return Fund R through investment opportunities
Gulfinvest Fund International KSC Trust Capital Guaranteed BHD 1.177  Closed

Gulf Fund



Listed Bonds

Bonds Name

Long term Government Bonds
BCFC Bonds (3rd issue)

BCFC Bonds (4th issue)
Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk

Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk
(Second Issue)

Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk
(Third Issue)

Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk
(Fourth Issue)

Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk (Fifth Issue)
Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk(Sixth Issue)
ALBA Floating Rate Bonds 2013

Government Islamic Leasing
Securities - 2008

Convertible Bonds United Finance
Company SAOG-2008

Malaysian Global Sukuk - 2007
United Gulf Bank Bond - 2006

Islamic Government Leasing Sukuk
(Eigth Issue)-2006

* Fixed Interest Rate.
#**0.50% Over Libor

Preferred shares

Investcorp’s Preferred shares

Brokers’ List

Office Name

Nl g PRV ]
Amount of Maturity
Issue
BD 100,000,000 2029
BD 8,000,000 2005
BD 7,000,000 2006
$ 100,000,000 2006
$ 70,000,000 2005
$ 80,000,000 2007
$50,000,000 2005
$80,000,000 2006
$100,000,000 2008
$200,000,000 2013
$250,000,000 2008
RO 500000 ($
1,300,000) 2002
$600,000,000 2007
$60,000,000 2006
$50,000,000 2006

(@) Adglasil) oS
Volume Traded

(Shares)

Stpdl G9aino
PO BOX

adglaill douadl
Value Traded (US$)

Agui|
3.3.4.\.\:2‘
Face Value

100% ParValue
BD 100
BD 100
$10,000

100% Par Value
100% ParValue

100% Par Value

100% Par Value
100% ParValue
$1,000

$10,000

RO 1.00 ($ 2.6)

$10,000
$100,000

100%

st

Phone

Badlad e

Coupon Rate

1.7 19 **
59 **
594 %

5.25%*

4.25%

4.00%

3.00%

3.009%
3.75%
LIBOR +92.6% BPS

LIBOR + 0.60% p.a

6.00%

LIBOR +0.95% p.a

196 PA.+3 months Libor

30 Basis Points over

LIBOR rate for 6 months
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Closing Price (US$)
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ABC Securities
Abdulla Zain Al-Abedin
Ahli United Bank

Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait Financial Services

Gulf Securities
IndoGulf Securities
Nassir Abbas Khosrou

Securities & Investments Co.

TAIB Securities Co.
Gulfinvest Securities
U.G.B Securities
Yousif Al-Ajaji
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=< Bahrain Stock Exchange

2808
1297
5941
597

| 1884
33620
20330
1331
20485
10106
5964
|7

Contact us

226848
24666 |
221717
229993
272578
227778
27066
540666
532324
251888
533233
256035

Bahrain Stock Exchange:
P O Box 3203, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain

Telephone (+973)17261260 Facsimile (+973)17256362
E-mail: info@bahrainstock.com

Website: www.bahrainstock.com

241179
24666 |
214485
216164
258780
215231
271267
540665
531499
250800
533137
262948
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info@bahrainstock.com : 3,58 ol

www.bahrainstock.com :c. 5 Yl ¢354



